LIA KIKI IRKIA RKIK IBU IBU	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□▼ (0 · ( ∪ ▼ 101	0/2/28					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Fumihiro Tawa Shinya Hasegawa  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XX No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Fujitsu Limited  Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:	D D					
xØ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa					
Other	211-8588 Japan					
Execution Date: 6-1-99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 호텔이					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{6-1-99}{}$						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	ac/329977					
09/329977						
Additional numbers attached?   Yes,  No						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Patrick G. Burns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	XX Enclosed					
Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.	XX Enclosed  XB Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.  233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 8660	XX Enclosed					
Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.  233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 8660 Chicago, IL 60606	XX Enclosed  All Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Only in the event proper payment is not  enclosed.					
Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.  233 S. Wacker Drive. Suite 8660 Chicago, IL 60606  Street ddress: 233 S. Wacker Drive	XX Enclosed  All Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Only in the event proper payment is not  enclosed.  8. Deposit account number:					
Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.  233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 8660 Chicago, IL 60606  Street ddress: 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 8660  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60606	XX Enclosed  All Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Only in the event proper payment is not  enclosed.  8. Deposit account number:  07-2069					
Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.  233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 8660 Chicago, IL 60606  Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 8660 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60606  9 JSHADATE (100004 & 193899) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	XX Enclosed  Althorized to be charged to deposit account Only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.  8. Deposit account number:  07-2069  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.  233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 8660 Chicago, IL 60606  Street ddress: 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 8660 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606  9 JSHADAZE (18000412 033299): DO NOT U	XX Enclosed  Althorized to be charged to deposit account Only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.  8. Deposit account number:  07-2069  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO—1595—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]—page 1 of 3)
PATENT

REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0884

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU LIMITED					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-6	chome, Nakahara-ku, Ka	wasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8	588, Japar		
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled  OPTICAL PICKUP AND OPTICAL DATA STORAGE APPARATUS					
	relating to International Patent Appli of the United States was executed on		and/or for which application for Letter ited, was:	s Patent		
Insert date	(a) executed on	; (				
of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam	ination application based thereon, for	ed on said application and any continuation, the full term or terms for which the said Let, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	tters		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventio said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be decomposed.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, des n, including in the preparation and pre- ence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- lared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of sa irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining rosecution of said application(s) and the issua c use proceeding, and in any litigation or othe b include but not be limited to executing all p providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	and nce of r legal		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	11 Fumihiro Jawa	Fumihiro Tawa	June 1, 1999			
	11 Fumikiro Jawa (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	2 27474 / / /	Shinya Hasegawa	June 1, 1999			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SCI STISTE)	(THE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7)(SKINATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	8)					

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0885

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 06/10/1999** 

(SIGNATURE)